



August 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 005810/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 24th July 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

Whilst involved in pursuits or attending emergency incidents where the blue lights have been activated or when attending any incidents.

- 1 How many Police Service personnel have been involved in accidents in the last 2yrs with the date range being 25 July 2015 until 21.07.2017(inclusive)
- 2 Please provide details of the incident and if any persons required hospital treatment
- 3 Please confirm weather and insurance claim was made and if so what was the cost of any pay out my the insurance company (if at all)

Please provide information on a month by months basis.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 24th July 2017.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 During the period requested there have been 66 collisions.

Q2 Please see details below. Information regarding whether hospital treatment was required, is not held.

Incident Date	Veh Use	Cause Description
31/07/2015	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
20/08/2015	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
27/08/2015		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
03/09/2015		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
09/09/2015		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
16/09/2015		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
05/11/2015	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
18/11/2015	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
29/11/2015		0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
15/12/2015	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
24/12/2015	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
14/01/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User

20/01/2016	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
05/02/2016	Responding to Emergency	0G New - TPAC
01/03/2016		0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
05/03/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
10/03/2016		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
07/04/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
19/04/2016	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
22/04/2016		0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
29/04/2016		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
03/05/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
04/05/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
16/05/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
24/06/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
24/06/2016	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
01/07/2016	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
07/07/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
08/07/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
10/07/2016		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
14/07/2016		0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
24/07/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
02/08/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
02/08/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
10/08/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
11/08/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
16/09/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
28/09/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
18/10/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
25/10/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
12/11/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
24/11/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
25/11/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
26/12/2016	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
29/12/2016	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
04/01/2017	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
05/01/2017		0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
06/01/2017	Pursuit	0J New - Collision With Inanimate Obj
20/01/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
23/01/2017	Pursuit	0G New - TPAC
17/02/2017	Responding to Emergency	0J New - Collision With Inanimate Obj
07/03/2017	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
17/03/2017	Pursuit	0G New - TPAC
25/03/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User

09/04/2017	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
09/04/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
13/04/2017	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
21/04/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
28/04/2017	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
28/04/2017	Pursuit	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
06/05/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
07/05/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
07/05/2017	Responding to Emergency	0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
18/05/2017		0B New - Collision-other Veh Road User
29/05/2017	Responding to Emergency	0A New - Accidental Damage-no Other Veh
07/06/2017	Responding to Emergency	0J New - Collision With Inanimate Obj

Q3 No claims made. The Constabulary has a deductible of £350,000 therefore no insurance claims were made to the insurers during the period requested.